Name

Fairbanks, Frank A
Washington, Alton J
Richert, David E
Flores, George
Callow, Thomas E
Jasso, Patsy A

Tevlin, Andrea H
Dorfman, Bruce R
McDougall, Roderick G
Riley, Lera R

Perkins, Tammy J
Seelhammer, Cynthia M
Sculley, Sheryl L
Wallace, Marsha A
Bladine, Raymond F
Pettle, Cecile A

Miel, Vicky A

Van Haren, Peter
Leonard, Mark E
Haggerty, Philip M
Cardwell, Elaine K
Wingenroth, Robert L
Britton, George W
Green, Jay S

Rich, FT

Bock, William F
Callahan, M J

Glaus, Barbara A
Wangberg, Kerry G
Lubay-Johnson, Kathleen J
Mee, Joy A

Tevlin, John E

Craig, Stephen J
Burch, Ronald C
Garvey, Toni A
Spenla, Randall J

Hill, Dianna S
Reinhold, Kent T
Goodhue, Robert J
Blakley Jr, Ross D
Grady, J P

Griggs, Randy W
Koffron, Barbara L
Saldamando, Mario B
Sears, Jesse W
Schreiner, David A
Myers, Carl A

Max, Alan S

Sondag, Marvin A
Gleason, Cathleen S

*TUA submits FOIA requests for pension recipients’ actual annual pensions, then estimates lifetime

Phoenix Municipal Government Employees Top 100 Pensions

Employer

City Manager

City Manager

Planning Department

Deputy City Manager's Office
City Manager

Community & Economic Develop
Deputy City Manager Off. - J]M
City Court: Administration

Personnel Dept 135 N 2nd Ave
City Manager

Water Services Dept:Admin
City Manager

Deputy City Manager Off. - MW

Budget And Research

City Clerk

Deputy City Manager Off. - JA
PDS: Directors Office

City Attorney
Finance Dept.-Director

PCC: Director's Office
Law-Prosecutor: Appeals

City Attorney

City Attorney

Water Services Dept:Admin
Law-Prosecutor: Administration
Law-Prosecutor: Trial Bureau
Planning Department

Deputy City Manager Off. - JT
City Attorney

Fire Dept:Support Serv.-Cad
Library Administration

City Auditor

City Court: Traffic Division

DSD:Directors Office

Street Trans-Team

Downtown Development Office
Finance Dept: SAP

Fire Dept: Administration

EAS Dept:City Engineer's Offic
City Attorney

ITD:Phx Rgnl Wireless Net
City Attorney

City Attorney

Budget And Research

based on IRS Form 590 LE of 85 and retirement at age 55.

Actual Annual

Pension
$246,813
$155,569
$151,078
$142,440
$140,961
$140,070
$136,085
$135,987
$134,763
$131,656
$130,063
$129,447
$129,286
$128,558
$123,417
$122,837
$120,609
$120,602
$119,228
$119,034
$116,959
$116,854
$114,170
$114,138
$113,738
$113,496
$109,569
$108,209
$107,856
$107,380
$106,950
$106,003
$105,181
$102,641
$102,049
$102,028
$101,226
$101,185
$100,083
$100,002

$99,740

$99,725
$99,381
$99,372
$99,169
$99,110
$98,997
$98,657
$97,885
$97,859

payouts

Estimated Lifetime
Pension Payout*

$7,404,386
$4,667,069
$4,532,332
$4,273,196
$4,228,837
$4,202,100
$4,082,555
$4,079,614
$4,042,890
$3,949,686
$3,901,882
$3,883,403
$3,878,579
$3,856,752
$3,702,499
$3,685,111
$3,618,277
$3,618,065
$3,576,841
$3,571,031
$3,508,780
$3,505,608
$3,425,087
$3,424,151
$3,412,145
$3,404,894
$3,287,056
$3,246,260
$3,235,680
$3,221,410
$3,208,514
$3,180,096
$3,155,422
$3,079,242
$3,061,472
$3,060,835
$3,036,773
$3,035,545
$3,002,494
$3,000,067
$2,992,194
$2,991,744
$2,981,416
$2,981,160
$2,975,072
$2,973,305
$2,969,917
$2,959,708
$2,936,563
$2,935,771

Name

Brewster, Loretta J
Jensen, Ronald W
House, Michael D
Grote, Wulf

Parks I, John W
Nordvold, Norris A
Martin Jr, Juan
Pommerenk, Nancy J
Hays, James H
Mietzner, Rebecca S
Henning, Bruce E
Felix, Larry F
Sparks, James W
Scorza, James R
McGee, Sandra K
Grossman, Joyce C
Scacewater, Leach B
Blundon, Edward G
Lefevre, Patrick C
Wendt, Jon E
Attebery, James E
Johnson, Peter A
Coles Henry, Carole A
Baird, Avorald L
Quay, Raymond G
Wingenroth, Lauri L
Hall, Sarah J

Larsen, Dale L
Ingersoll, Michael G
Herp, J D

McKinley, Denee C
Valdivia, Danny R
Luczu, Roger A
Nelson, Rosemary
Dillon, Deborah J
Lang, Barbara A
Chase Jr, William L
Van Skike, Jeffrey B
Geiger, Jerry E
Farnham, Shera M
Holden, Susan |
Kent, Selden G
Tarkington, Donald
Lopker, Michael J
Hughes, Paul M
Moore, James E
Simon Ill, Fred V
Siefert, John R
Wheeler-Cronin, Delma M
Mundy, Aubrey J

Avg Wage = 46,000 Median

Home = 239,000
UE rate =8.2%

Employer

PPD: Information Technology

Public Transit

DSD: Residential Teams - PCD
Deputy City Manager's Office
Deputy City Manager Off. - JA
City Attorney

City Attorney

City Court: Administration
Public Wks-Solid Waste Disposl
City Attorney

Street Trans-Ops/Traf Signal
City Court: Administration

City Attorney

Equal Opportunity Department
Parks & Rec. Dept: Director
Water Services Dept:Admin

Development Services Dept

Street Trans-Team
Equal Opportunity Department

Water Services Dept:Admin
Budget And Research

Parks & Rec. Dept: NE District
Parks & Rec. Dept: Director

Street Trans-Team
DSD:Directors Office

St Trans Design & Constr Mgt
Library Dept: Central Library
Deputy City Manager's Office
Finance Dept.-Director

St. Trans. ROW Utility Inspect
Library Dept: Administration
City Clerk

Publ.Wk-Solid Waste Field Svcs

Aviation: Administration
Street Trans-Team
Housing: Hope VI

DSD: Commerecial Services
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Actual Annual
Pension
$97,433
$97,363
$96,935
$96,608
$96,303
$96,185
$95,908
$95,822
$95,660
$95,511
$95,310
$94,791
$94,610
$94,603
$94,242
$93,780
$93,712
$93,472
$93,303
$93,169
$92,836
$92,828
$92,675
$92,551
$92,289
$91,764
$91,657
$91,516
$91,452
$91,379
$91,014
$90,934
$90,134
$90,073
$89,841
$89,662
$89,445
$89,118
$89,047
$89,015
$88,552
$88,552
$88,026
$87,696
$87,317
$87,168
$86,934
$86,740
$86,595
$86,157

Estimated Lifetime
Pension Payout*
$2,923,002
$2,920,892
$2,908,048
$2,898,252
$2,889,097
$2,885,537
$2,877,246
$2,874,665
$2,869,808
$2,865,344
$2,859,311
$2,843,726
$2,838,305
$2,838,100
$2,827,246
$2,813,396
$2,811,359
$2,804,173
$2,799,101
$2,795,072
$2,785,090
$2,784,852
$2,780,255
$2,776,522
$2,768,677
$2,752,913
$2,749,723
$2,745,493
$2,743,553
$2,741,364
$2,730,427
$2,728,008
$2,704,014
$2,702,185
$2,695,219
$2,689,873
$2,683,364
$2,673,547
$2,671,412
$2,670,458
$2,656,555
$2,656,552
$2,640,769
$2,630,869
$2,619,497
$2,615,036
$2,608,027
$2,602,199
$2,597,864
$2,584,714



