Phoenix Municipal Government Employees Top 100 Pensions

Name	Employer	Actual Annual Pension	Estimated Lifetime Pension Payout*	Name	Employer	Actual Annual Pension	Estimated Lifetime Pension Payout*
Fairbanks, Frank A	City Manager	\$246,813	\$7,404,386	Brewster, Loretta J	PPD: Information Technology	\$97,433	\$2,923,002
Washington, Alton J	City Manager	\$155,569	\$4,667,069	Jensen, Ronald W	σ,	\$97.363	\$2,920,892
Richert, David E	Planning Department	\$151,078	\$4,532,332	House, Michael D		\$96,935	\$2,908,048
Flores, George	Deputy City Manager's Office	\$142,440	\$4,273,196	Grote, Wulf	Public Transit	\$96,608	\$2,898,252
Callow, Thomas E	City Manager	\$140,961	\$4,228,837	Parks II, John W	DSD: Residential Teams - PCD	\$96,303	\$2,889,097
Jasso, Patsy A	Community & Economic Develop	\$140,070	\$4,202,100	Nordvold, Norris A	Deputy City Manager's Office	\$96,185	\$2,885,537
Tevlin, Andrea H	Deputy City Manager Off JM	\$136,085	\$4,082,555	Martin Jr. Juan	Deputy City Manager Off JA	\$95,908	\$2,877,246
Dorfman, Bruce R	City Court: Administration	\$135,987	\$4,079,614	Pommerenk, Nancy J	City Attorney	\$95,822	\$2,874,665
McDougall, Roderick G	city court riammistration	\$134,763	\$4,042,890	Hays, James H	City Attorney	\$95,660	\$2,869,808
Riley, Lera R	Personnel Dept 135 N 2nd Ave	\$131,656	\$3,949,686	Mietzner, Rebecca S	City Court: Administration	\$95,511	\$2,865,344
Perkins, Tammy J	City Manager	\$130,063	\$3,901,882	Henning, Bruce E	Public Wks-Solid Waste Disposl	\$95,310	\$2,859,311
Seelhammer, Cynthia M	Water Services Dept:Admin	\$129,447	\$3,883,403	Felix, Larry F	City Attorney	\$94,791	\$2,843,726
Sculley, Sheryl L	City Manager	\$129,286	\$3,878,579	Sparks, James W	Street Trans-Ops/Traf Signal	\$94,610	\$2,838,305
Wallace, Marsha A	Deputy City Manager Off MW	\$128,558	\$3,856,752	Scorza, James R	City Court: Administration	\$94,603	\$2,838,100
Bladine, Raymond F	Deputy City Manager On WW	\$123,417	\$3,702,499	McGee, Sandra K	City Attorney	\$94,242	\$2,838,100
Pettle, Cecile A	Budget And Research	\$122,837	\$3,685,111	Grossman, Joyce C	Equal Opportunity Department	\$93,780	\$2,813,396
Miel, Vicky A	City Clerk	\$120,609	\$3,618,277	Scacewater, Leach B	Parks & Rec. Dept: Director	\$93,712	\$2,813,350
Van Haren, Peter	Deputy City Manager Off JA	\$120,602	\$3,618,065	Blundon, Edward G	Water Services Dept: Admin	\$93,472	\$2,804,173
Leonard, Mark E	PDS: Directors Office	\$119,228	\$3,576,841	Lefevre, Patrick C	Water Services Dept.Admin	\$93,303	\$2,799,101
Haggerty, Philip M	PD3. Directors Office	\$119,034	\$3,570,041	Wendt, Jon E	Development Services Dept	\$93,169	\$2,795,072
Cardwell, Elaine K	City Attorney	\$116,959	\$3,508,780	Attebery, James E	Development Services Dept	\$92,836	\$2,785,090
Wingenroth, Robert L	Finance DeptDirector	\$116,959	\$3,505,608	Johnson, Peter A	Street Trans-Team	\$92,838	\$2,784,852
,	Finance DeptDirector		' '	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		\$92,626 \$92,675	\$2,784,832 \$2,780,255
Britton, George W	PCC: Director's Office	\$114,170 \$114,138	\$3,425,087 \$3,424,151	Coles Henry, Carole A Baird, Avorald L	Equal Opportunity Department	\$92,551	\$2,776,522
Green, Jay S		\$114,138 \$113,738		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Mater Comises Denti Admin	\$92,331 \$92,289	\$2,776,522 \$2,768,677
Rich, F T	Law-Prosecutor: Appeals		\$3,412,145	Quay, Raymond G	Water Services Dept:Admin	\$92,289 \$91,764	
Bock, William F	City Attorney	\$113,496 \$109,569	\$3,404,894 \$3,287,056	Wingenroth, Lauri L	Budget And Research	\$91,764 \$91,657	\$2,752,913 \$2,749,723
Callahan, M J	City Attorney	. ,	. , ,	Hall, Sarah J	Parks & Rec. Dept: NE District	. ,	
Glaus, Barbara A	Water Services Dept:Admin	\$108,209	\$3,246,260	Larsen, Dale L	Parks & Rec. Dept: Director	\$91,516	\$2,745,493
Wangberg, Kerry G	Law-Prosecutor: Administration	\$107,856	\$3,235,680	Ingersoll, Michael G	Charact Taraca Taraca	\$91,452	\$2,743,553
Lubay-Johnson, Kathleen J	Law-Prosecutor: Trial Bureau	\$107,380	\$3,221,410	Herp, J D	Street Trans-Team	\$91,379	\$2,741,364
Mee, Joy A	Planning Department	\$106,950	\$3,208,514	McKinley, Denee C	DSD:Directors Office	\$91,014	\$2,730,427
Tevlin, John E	Deputy City Manager Off JT	\$106,003	\$3,180,096	Valdivia, Danny R	0.7 0.0 0.44	\$90,934	\$2,728,008
Craig, Stephen J	City Attorney	\$105,181	\$3,155,422	Luczu, Roger A	St Trans Design & Constr Mgt	\$90,134	\$2,704,014
Burch, Ronald C	Fire Dept:Support ServCad	\$102,641	\$3,079,242	Nelson, Rosemary	Library Dept: Central Library	\$90,073	\$2,702,185
Garvey, Toni A	Library Administration	\$102,049	\$3,061,472	Dillon, Deborah J	Deputy City Manager's Office	\$89,841	\$2,695,219
Spenla, Randall J	City Auditor	\$102,028	\$3,060,835	Lang, Barbara A	Finance DeptDirector	\$89,662	\$2,689,873
Hill, Dianna S	City Court: Traffic Division	\$101,226	\$3,036,773	Chase Jr, William L		\$89,445	\$2,683,364
Reinhold, Kent T		\$101,185	\$3,035,545	Van Skike, Jeffrey B	St. Trans. ROW Utility Inspect	\$89,118	\$2,673,547
Goodhue, Robert J	DSD:Directors Office	\$100,083	\$3,002,494	Geiger, Jerry E		\$89,047	\$2,671,412
Blakley Jr, Ross D	Street Trans-Team	\$100,002	\$3,000,067	Farnham, Shera M	Library Dept: Administration	\$89,015	\$2,670,458
Grady, J P	Downtown Development Office	\$99,740	\$2,992,194	Holden, Susan I	City Clerk	\$88,552	\$2,656,555
Griggs, Randy W	Finance Dept: SAP	\$99,725	\$2,991,744	Kent, Selden G		\$88,552	\$2,656,552
Koffron, Barbara L	Fire Dept: Administration	\$99,381	\$2,981,416	Tarkington, Donald		\$88,026	\$2,640,769
Saldamando, Mario B	EAS Dept:City Engineer's Offic	\$99,372	\$2,981,160	Lopker, Michael J	Publ.Wk-Solid Waste Field Svcs	\$87,696	\$2,630,869
Sears, Jesse W	City Attorney	\$99,169	\$2,975,072	Hughes, Paul M		\$87,317	\$2,619,497
Schreiner, David A		\$99,110	\$2,973,305	Moore, James E		\$87,168	\$2,615,036
Myers, Carl A	ITD:Phx Rgnl Wireless Net	\$98,997	\$2,969,917	Simon III, Fred V	Aviation: Administration	\$86,934	\$2,608,027
Max, Alan S	City Attorney	\$98,657	\$2,959,708	Siefert, John R	Street Trans-Team	\$86,740	\$2,602,199
Sondag, Marvin A	City Attorney	\$97,885	\$2,936,563	Wheeler-Cronin, Delma M	Housing: Hope VI	\$86,595	\$2,597,864
Gleason, Cathleen S	Budget And Research	\$97,859	\$2,935,771	Mundy, Aubrey J	DSD: Commercial Services	\$86,157	\$2,584,714

^{*}TUA submits FOIA requests for pension recipients' actual annual pensions, then estimates lifetime payouts based on IRS Form 590 LE of 85 and retirement at age 55.

Avg Wage = 46,000 Home = 239,000 UE rate = 8.2% Median

